PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Morten Bergstrom	05/21/2012
Carl-Axel Alm	05/21/2012
Mathias Walter	05/21/2012
Jan Ryzak	05/21/2012
Henrik Persson	05/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXIS AB
Street Address:	Emdalvagen 14
City:	Lund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	223 69

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29418664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)568-6499

 Phone:
 2155686400

Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Randolph J. Huis

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT088 /DMM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph J. Huis

PATENT

501941011 REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0912

Total Attachments: 6 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

Morten Bergström, residing at Norra Villavägen 28B, 237 34 Bjärred, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Carl-Axel Alm, residing at Olshögsvägen 8, 224 60 Lund, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Mathias Walter, residing at Grangatan 3, 232 31 Arlöv, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Jan Ryzak, residing at Simrishamnsgatan 3B, 214 23 Malmö, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; and Henrik Persson, residing at Clemenstorget 10 C, 22 21 Lund, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

CAMERA

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/418,664, filed April 19, 2012.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

AXIS AB, a Swedish company, having a principal place of business at Emdalvägen 14, 223 69 Lund, Sweden, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 6

1906571-1

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

ECUTEI) under seal o	ı this 🏒	day of	(cey	, 2	01 <u>/</u>
				4		
)						
					8	
			Val	 亿基人	Mi	L.S.)
			Morten Be	rgström 🗸		
bove s	ignature	is hereu	ith reply	red for	cetual	
reity !						
ompany	and posi	tion: Zh	anna Kry	jukova,	Axis Comi	munication As
21May	2012					
Malmö,	Sweden					
	Imö bove s icity: ompany	tmö Sweden bove signature icity: Whi	tove signature is herewickly: African position: Zho	Imo Sweden Morten Ber Seve signature is herewith verificity: All Company and position: Zhanna Kry IP Paralege LIMBY 2012	Morten Bergström V beve signature is herewith verified for selfy: All company and position: Zhanna Kryureva, 18 Paralegal	Imo Sweden Morten Bergström Morten Bergström

EXECUTED under seal	on this $\underline{\mathscr{A}/}$ day of _	<u> May </u>	, 201
at <u>Lunol, Sweden</u>	*	*	
(Place)			
Witness:			
		11 ANA	(L.S.)
20 E E E	Carl-A	xel Alm	

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authenticity of the Manna Regueroa, Asis Communications AB, Momen company and positions Thanna Regueroa, Asis Communications AB, 18 paralegal

Date: 11 May 2012 Place: Lunol, Sweden

at MALMS Sweden	day of	MAY	21/5	, 201 <u>2</u>
at <u>MALMÖ SWeden</u>				
(Place)				
Witness:				
	<u>L</u> Mathias	(<u>(</u>) Walter	(Accessed to the control of the cont	(L.S.)

The above signature is herewith verified for actual authoriticitys for the above signature is herewith verified for actual authoriticitys for the above signature is herewith verified for actual authoriticitys for the actual authoriticitys for actual actu

Date: 21 May 2012

Place: Malmö, Sweden

at	EXECUTED under seal on this	_ <u>&</u> _day of/ :	<u>vay</u>	, 201∠
(F	Place)			
Witn	tess:			
		Van Rivert	<u> </u>	(L.S.)

The above signature is kerewith verified for actual authenticity: The The above signature is kerewith verified for actual authenticity: The The actual authenticity: The The actual authenticity: The American April Communication of Maralegal

Date: 21 May 2012 Mace: Lund, Sweden

5 of 6

1906571-1

-	Place)	Sweden	The state of the s				
Witn	iess:						
				Henrik	Persson		(L.S.)
				************	and the second of the second		
· d	ei a		» hereu	nth ve	rified p	or aebua	/
ab Her	tive signification is	naxure Ur-	position Axis Con		·		
		7	ene Han	: Zhann	a kryue	ove,	

6 of 6

1906571-1

RECORDED: 06/01/2012

Date: 21 May 2012 Place: Lund, Sweden

PATENT REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0919